Gemma Rivera 375 Hull Ave San Jose CA95125



District Judge Edward J. Davila San Jose Courthouse, Courtroom 4—5th Floor 280 South 1st Street, San Jose, CA 95113

August 17th 2023

Dear Judge Davila

Case Name: Rivera et al v. Knix Wear, Inc.

Case Number: 5:22-cv-02137-EJD

I, Gemma Rivera, confirm that I would like to voluntarily release my claims without prejudice. I will be dismissing pursuant to Rule 41, and will not be receiving payment from Knix Inc.

Please find enclosed form CIV-110. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to get in touch.

I would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your assistance with my case.

Kind regards

Yours sincerely

Gemma Rivera

Enc: Form CIV-110

GRivea

	CIV-110
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: STATE BAR NO: N/A	FOR COURT USE ONLY
NAME: Gemma Rivera	
FIRM NAME: N/A	
STREET ADDRESS: 375 Hull Ave	05125
CITY: San Jose STATE: CA ZIP ( TELEPHONE NO.: 408 839 1387 FAX NO.: N/A	CODE: 95125
E-MAIL ADDRESS: gemma.rivera@icloud.com ATTORNEY FOR (Name): N/A	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Santa Clara STREET ADDRESS: 280 South 1st Street	
MAILING ADDRESS:San Jose Courthouse, Courtroom 4—5th Floor 280 S	outh 1st Street
CITY AND ZIP CODE:San Jose, CA 95113	
BRANCH NAME:San Jose Courthouse	
Plaintiff/Petitioner:Gemma Rivera	
Defendant/Respondent:Knix Wear, Inc	
REQUEST FOR DISMISSAL	CASE NUMBER: 5:22-cv-02137-EJD
A conformed copy will not be returned by the clerk unless a me	thod of return is provided with the document.
This form may not be used for dismissal of a derivative action action. (Cal. Rules of Court, rules 3.760 and 3.770.)	or a class action or of any party or cause of action in a class
TO THE CLERK: Please dismiss this action as follows:	
a. (1) With prejudice (2) Without prejudice	
b. (1) Complaint (2) Petition	
(3) Cross-complaint filed by (name):	on (date):
(4) Cross-complaint filed by (name):	on (date):
(5) Entire action of all parties and all causes of action	
(6) Other (specify):*	
2. (Complete in all cases except family law cases.)	
The court did did not waive court fees and costs	for a party in this case. (This information may be obtained from the
clerk. If court fees and costs were waived, the declaration on the	back of this form must be completed). \sum_/A
Date:	
August 17th 2023	G.Rivera
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ATTORNEY PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY)	(SIGNATURE)
*If dismissal requested is of specified parties only of specified causes of action only, or of specified cross-complaints only, so state and identify the parties, causes of	Attorney or party without attorney for:
action, or cross-complaints to be dismissed.	Plaintiff/Petitioner Defendant/Respondent Cross Complainant
	Cross Complaniant
3. TO THE CLERK: Consent to the above dismissal is hereby give	n.**
Date:	- GRivera
August 17th 2023	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ATTORNEY)	(SIGNATURE)
** If a cross-complaint or Response (Family Law) seeking affirmative relief is on file, the attorney for cross-complainant (respondent) must sign	Attorney or party without attorney for:
this consent if required by Code of Civil Procedure section 581 (i) or (j).	Plaintiff/Petitioner Defendant/Respondent
	Cross Complainant
(To be completed by clerk)	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
4. Dismissal entered as requested on (date):	
5 Dismissal entered on (date): a	s to only (name):
6. Dismissal not entered as requested for the following reason	• • •
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
7. a. Attorney or party without attorney notified on (date):	
b. Attorney or party without attorney not notified. Filing party	ty failed to provide
<del></del> , , ,	n conformed copy
Date: Clerk by	Deputy

District Judge Edward J Davila Courtroom 4, 5th Floor



